

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE  
FIR/ORDER) NO. 23017 of 2023**

=====

ASHWINBHAI JAYANTIBHAI TALPADA  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. DEVENDRA G RANA(6997) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MS CM SHAH, APP for the Respondent - State

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**

**Date : 19/11/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocates.

Considering the averments made in the application and also considering the deposition of the victim before the trial Court, more particularly, cross-examination, the matter requires consideration.

Notice returnable on 07.01.2025. Learned APP waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent – State.

In the meantime, interim relief in terms of Para : 8(B) is granted.

**(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)**

M.H. DAVE